

# NASDAQ OMX Nordic Iceland and NASDAQ OMX Nordic Copenhagen

## Tórshavn 27 September 2010 Management

Eik Banki P/F Yviri við Strond 2 Postboks 34 FO-110 Tórshavn

Tel.: +298 348000 Fax.: +298 348800

ofice@eik.fo www.eik.fo

Swift: EIKB FO TF

#### Stock Exchange Announcement 20/2010

### Change in Board and Management of Eik Banki P/F

Mr Marner Jacobsen and Mr Bjarni Olsen have resigned from their position in Eik Banki P/F as Chief Managing Director and Managing Director, respectively. Mr Bogi Bendtsen, former Director of Eik Banki P/F, has been appointed Chief Managing Director temporarily.

Furthermore, Mr Frithleif Olsen has resigned from his position as Chairman of the Board of Directors of Eik Banki, and former Deputy Chairman Mr Odd Bjellvåg has been appointed Chairman of the Board of Directors. Mr Tórmund A. Joensen is new Deputy Chairman of the Board of Directors of Eik Banki P/F. Frithleif Olsen will continue as a member of the Board.

Sincerely

Odd Bjellvåg Chairman of the Board of Directors Finn Danberg Head of IR, CFO

#### For further information please contact:

Odd Bjellvåg, Chairman of the Board of Directors, tel. +298 280 611 – odd@kallnet.fo Finn Danberg, Director, Group CFO, tel. +298 548 610 – finn.danberg@eik.fo

Further information on Eik Banki P/F: www.eikbank.com